

FOLDING ROTARY TILLERS

TY-FRT SERIES



The ABOLLO FOLDING ROTARY TILLER cuts the stalks without the need of any other equipment after the harvest (Crop stubble, corn, sunflower, beet, cotton etc.), tips the soil and prepares the ideal seed bed. It will also refine large clods after the plow, and eliminates the roughness which occurred due to faulty tillage. In different models of rolls (threaded roll, tubular roll), it provide the leveling of the surface with the rolls and prepare the planting.

Складная ротационная фреза измельчает стебли без необходимости использования другого оборудования после сбора урожая (стерня, кукуруза, подсолнечник, свекла, хлопок и т.д.), переворачивает почву и подготавливает идеальное посевное ложе. Она также измельчает крупные комки почвы после вспашки и устраняет неровности, возникшие из-за неправильной обработки. В разных моделях катков (резьбовой каток, трубчатый каток) катки обеспечивают выравнивание поверхности и подготовку к посеву.

يقوم المحراث الدوار القابل للطي بقطع السيقان دون الحاجة إلى أي معدات أخرى بعد الحصاد (بقايا المحاصيل، الذرة، عباد الشمس، البنجر، القطن، إلخ)، وتقليب التربة وإعداد فراش البذور المثالي. كما تعمل على تنقية الكتل الكبيرة بعد المحراث، وتزيل الخشونة التي حدثت بسبب الحرث الخاطئ. في نماذج مختلفة من اللفاف (لفافة ملولبة، لفافة أنبوبية)، توفر تسوية السطح باللفاف وتحضير الزراعة

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / الموديل	
				TY-FRT5300	TY-FRT5800
Width	ширина	العرض الكلي	cm	564	614
Length	длина	الطول الكلي	cm	231	231
Height	высота	الارتفاع الكلي	cm	172	172
Folded Width	Сложенный Ширина	عرض النقل	cm	248	248
Folded Length	Сложенный Длина	طول النقل	cm	231	231
Folded Height	Сложенный Высота	ارتفاع النقل	cm	283	308
Weight	Вес	الوزن	kg	3125	3280
Tillage Width	Ширина обработки почвы	عرض العمل في التربة	cm	530	580
Tillage Depth	Глубина обработки почвы	عمق العمل في التربة	cm	27	27
Number of Blades	Количество лезвий	عدد الشفرات	Qty	120	132
Blade Speed	Скорость лезвий	سرعة الشفرات	rpm	252	252
PTO Rotation	ВОМ Вращение	مخرج القدرة (P.T.O)	rpm	1000	1000
Power of Tractor	Мощность трактора (п.с.)	قوة تراكتور	hp	180 - 300	200 - 340